

Requested by Representative MARSH

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3151**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “90.304,”.

2 On page 2, line 3, after “Construct” insert “or repair”.

3 Delete lines 11 through 13 and insert:

4 “**NOTE:** Section 2 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were
5 not renumbered.”.

6 In line 19, after “addressing” insert “issues and”.

7 In line 20, delete “legal matters arising under”.

8 Delete lines 38 through 45 and delete page 3 and insert:

9 “**NOTE:** Section 5 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were
10 not renumbered.”.

11 On page 4, delete lines 12 and 13 and insert:

12 “(C) A manufactured dwelling park is operated that serves only house-
13 holds with incomes of 120 percent or less of the area median income; and”.

14 In line 21, restore “that is organized as a religious corporation;” and de-
15 lete the boldfaced material.

16 After line 21, insert:

17 “(C) A nonprofit corporation that is organized as a public benefit corpo-
18 ration whose primary purpose is the development of affordable housing;”.

19 In line 22, delete “(C)” and insert “(D)”.

20 In line 23, delete “(D)” and insert “(E)”.

21 On page 5, delete lines 20 through 30 and insert:

1 “**NOTE:** Section 7 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were
2 not renumbered.”.

3 On page 6, lines 3 through 6, restore the bracketed material.

4 In line 23, restore the bracketed material and after “parks” insert “, in-
5 cluding parks”.

6
